This certificate is issued to
Desmi Ocean Guard A/S
Noerresundby - DENMARK
for the type of product
BALLAST WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
CompactClean & CompactClean EX
Requirements:
- BUREAU VERITAS Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships

processes. Operation (automatic or manual) is controlled through PLC and monitoring equipment (UV sensors, temperature
sensor, pressure sensors, flow meter, ...).
1.2 Table for CompactClean BWMS Range Description
BWMS Model Inlet TRC
Range (m3/h)
Outlet TRC
Range (m3/h)
Filtrex filter model
(20 µm)
Nb of
filter(s) UV Reactor Nb of
UV Reactor(s)
CC-35 8 - 35 5 - 135 ACB-903-65 1 UV-UNIT 135 1
CC-55 10- 55 5 - 135 ACB-904-80 1 UV-UNIT 135 1
CC-87 15 - 87 5 - 135 ACB-906-100 1 UV-UNIT 135 1
CC-135 25 - 135 5 - 135 ACB-910-150 1 UV-UNIT 135 1
CC-190 35 - 190 9 - 340 ACB-915-150 1 UV-UNIT 340 1
CC-255 35 - 255 9 - 340 ACB-935-200 1 UV-UNIT 340 1
CC-340 45 - 340 9 - 340 ACB-945-200 1 UV-UNIT 340 1
CC-500 50 - 500 13 - 500 ACB-955-250 1 UV-UNIT 500 1
CC-750 65 - 750 19 - 750 ACB-985-300 1 UV-UNIT 750 1
CC-1000 95 - 1000 26 - 1000 ACB-999-350 1 UV-UNIT 1000 1
CC-1500 126 - 1500 38 - 1500 ACB-9100-400 1 UV-UNIT 1500 1
CC-2000 126 - 2000 52 - 2000 ACB-9120-500 1 UV-UNIT 1000 2
CC-2500 126 - 2500 64 - 2500 ACB-9200-600 1 UV-UNIT 1000
UV-UNIT 1500
1
1
CC-3000 126 - 3000 76 - 3000 ACB-9200-600 1 UV-UNIT 1500 2
1.3 Technical characteristics of filters
Maker Filtrex (Italy) Filter Model Flow Rate
(m3/h) Filter Model Flow Rate
(m3/h)